N <u>3300000 1138</u>

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100401142991
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/11/2201027003 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRET TALL
Office Use Only	IL D IG II PH 4:51 AIMSSEE, FL

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Great Munch Great Future Incorporation

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ S87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Kimberly Alford Tennis Club Dr.#103 Palm Barch Fla 33417 -5160 1 1 B22 AUG 258: (to be used for future annulal report notification) PM 4:5 11 NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The Article of Corporation of Great Mind, Great Future

Great Mind, Great Future In Corporation with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

August 5, 2022

Department of Suite Division of Corporation 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite #810 Tallahassee, Fla 32033

Subject: Article of Incorporation of Great Mind, Great Future, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the Article of Incorporation for Great Mind, Great Future, Inc. Also enclosed, please find a money order in the amount of \$87.50 (Filing Fee, Registered Agent Designation and Certified Copy).

Respectfully Submitted,

Kimberly L. Alford 2892 Tennis Club Dr. #103 West Palm Beach, Fla 33417 561-291-5160

PH 4:51

1

The Articles of Incorporation of <u>Great Mind, Great Future Summer Camp, Inc.</u>

(A Florida Nonprofit Corporation) In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., Non Profit)

÷

막다

 С Г С

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I.

<u>Name</u>

The name of this corporation shall be Great Mind, Great Future Summer Camp, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 11.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 2892 Tennis Club Dr. #103, West Palm Beach, Fla 33417

ARTICLE III.

<u>PURPOSE</u>

This Corporation is a non-profit coporation, summer camp for children to focus on learning, in Section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue Code 1986 and the purpose of engaging in any lawful act or activity not for pecuniary profit for which non-profit corporation may be organized, so far is or may be permitted by the laws of the State of Florida and Section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue Code on 1986 as amended. Also there will be several programs organized to operate through Great Mind, Great Future Summer Camp, Mentoring, Tutoring and literacy skills. These programs will serve as an enrichment program that will serve the children and the community. Helping students build the skills needed to succeed.

ARTICLE IV. MEMBERSHIP

Any person, relative, corporation, partnership, association or organization, who is interested in the purpose of the Corporation, who is capable of contributing to the achievement of the purpose and the effective operation of the Corporation, and who complies with the requirements established from time to time by the Bylaws, shall be eligible for membership.

ARTICLE V.

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 2892 Tennis Club Dr #103, West Palm Beach, Fla 33417.

ARTICLE VI.

BOARD OF DURECTOR

The affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than three(3) directions. The number of the directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, but shall never be less that three (3). The manner of election of directors shall be regulated by the Bylaws.

The number constituting the Board of Directors of the Corporation is four (4). The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as the Board of Directors of the Corporation are as followers:

Director Title: President/Chairman Kimberly Alford 2892 Tennis Club Dr. # 103 West Palm Beach, Fla 33417 Director Title: Co-President/Chairman Tatiana Lanier 2892 Tennis Club Dr #103 West Palm Beach, Fla 33417

Treasurer

Eddie Alford 2892 Tennis Club Dr. #103 West Palm Beach, Fla 33417 Secretary

Eddie Alford Sr. 2892 Tennis Club Dr. #103 West Palm Beach, Fla 33417

ARTICLE VII.

INCORPORATION

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of incorporation is Kimberly Latonya Alford of 2892 Tennis Club Dr. #103, West Palm Beach, Fla 33417.

ARTICLE V111.

DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution or winding up of this Corporation its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debits and liabilities of the Corporation, shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purpose and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 © (3) of the Internal Revenue Code 1986 has amended, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE 1X. LAMITATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its directors officers, member or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and endowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided in subsection (h) of Section 501 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended), and the Corporation shall not participate or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statement) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 © (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporate has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this

_08-05-2022____day of

Kimberly Alford Great Mind, Great Future, Incorporation

Required Signature

The Articles of Incorporation of <u>Great Mind, Great Future Summer Camp, Inc.</u>

> (A Florida Nonprofit Corporation) In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., Non Profit)

Certificate Designation the Address And An Agent Upon Whom Process May Be Served

WITNESSETH:

That, GREAT MIND, GREAT FUTURE SUMMER CAMP, INC. desiring to organize the laws of the State of florida, has named Kimberly Latonya Alford as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I future agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 617.0501, Florida Statutes.

Date this 08-05-2022 ____ day of

Kimberly Latonya Alford, REGISTERED AGENT

THE ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION OF GREAT MIND, GREAT FUTURE (FLORIDA NON-PROFIT SUMMER CAMP)

INCOMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 617, ES. (NON-PROFIT)

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

말날